
Spareparts list E0306
Compr. - FK(X)30/275 
D.-Nr. 1.0851-13969.0  Bl.3

Pos.    Part no.    Decsription

             Valid from  28.01.02

                                     Quantity    QU

20 05011 COMPRESSOR FOOT 2 Pc
40 05846 HEX. HAED SCREW M10X30 16 Pc
50 05712 LOWER VALVE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc

FOR FK(X)30/275 N
60 07614 VALE PLATE AIR COND. COMPLETE 1 Pc

FOR FK(X)30/275 N
70 06730 UPPER VALVE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc

FOR FK(X)30/275 N
100 07940 SAFETY VALVE M24X1,5 1 Pc
170 03384 CYLINDER COVER 1 Pc

FOR FK(X)30/275 N
180 06034 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X65 11 Pc

FOR FK(X)30/275 N
210 05082 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
212 05083 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
215 05082 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
220 05447 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X35 2 Pc
225 05447 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X35 2 Pc
230 03370 FILTER SUCTION SIDE 1 Pc
231 05083 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
232 04269 BLANK FLANGE 15MM 1 Pc
233 05447 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X35 2 Pc
270 07857 PISTON PIN DIA.15X50 2 Pc
280 05551 SEEGER CIRCLIP 15X1 2 Pc
290 06562 OIL SCRAPER RING PISTON 60 2 Pc
300 06563 COMPRESSION RING PISTON 60 2 Pc
310 07755 CYL.-ROLLER BEARING NJ210E.TVP 2 Pc
312 05280 CLEARANCE RING F.BEARING DIA90 2 Pc
320 05809 CAP NUT UNF 3/4" 1 Pc
326 05809 CAP NUT UNF 3/4" 1 Pc
330 07373 SHUT-OFF VALVE 1 Pc
335 07373 SHUT-OFF VALVE 1 Pc
340 05807 SEAL RING 25,4X22,2X1,5(+-0,2) 2 Pc
350 05804 SOLDERED CONN. 1 1/4"X28 1 Pc
370 05869 CYLINDER SCREW M10X25 4 Pc
400 05803 SOLDERED CONN. 1 1/4"X22 1 Pc
460 07990 OIL PUMP COMPLETE 1 Pc
470 06244 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X30 8 Pc
475 05094 GASKET F.OILP.+REAR BEAR.FL. 1 Pc
490 06723 OIL FILTER 1 Pc
500 05342 SEAL RING 27X22X2 1 Pc
510 06400 LOCKING SCREW M22X1,5 1 Pc
520 05514 LOCKING SCREW 1/8" NPTF 2 Pc
525 05801 SEAL PLUG 1/4" NPTF 1 Pc
570 06026 SIGHT GLASS-INSERT 1 Pc
590 05142 O-RING  DIA.23,52X1,78 1 Pc
730 04020 FRONT BEARING FLANGE 1 Pc
740 06085 FRONT BEARING FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
750 05048 CYLINDER SCREW M6X20 8 Pc
790 05672 WOODRUFF KEY A5X6,5 1 Pc
800 06069 DISC DIA. 28X13X3 1 Pc
810 05666 SPRING WASHER B12 1 Pc
820 06084 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12X35 1 Pc
880 06086 SHAFT SEAL COVER GASKET 1 Pc

Page 1 / 2



Spareparts list E0306
Compr. - FK(X)30/275 
D.-Nr. 1.0851-13969.0  Bl.3

Pos.    Part no.    Decsription

             Valid from  28.01.02

                                     Quantity    QU

1910 06641 LOWER VALVE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc
FOR FK(X)30/275 K

1920 07700 VALVE PLATE COMPLETE 1 Pc
FOR FK(X)30/275 K

1930 06162 UPPER VALVE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc
FOR FK(X)30/275 K

1940 03381 CYLINDER COVER 1 Pc
FOR FK(X)30/275 K

1950 05457 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X70 11 Pc
FOR FK(X)30/275 K
------   ASSEMBLY KITS  ------

2000 08246 SET VALVE PLATE AIR CONDITION. 1 Pc
FOR FK(X)30/275 N

2010 80123 SET SHAFT SEAL 1 Pc
2020 80017 SET OIL PUMP 1 Pc
2030 80104 SET PISTON DIA 60 (OPTIMIZED) 2 Pc
2040 80110 SET PISTON-CON.ROD 2 RINGS/50 2 Pc
2050 80124 SET CRANKSHAFT 1 Pc
2060 08091 SET SHUT-OFF VALVE NW25 1 Pc
2070 08088 SET SHUT-OFF VALVE NW20 1 Pc
2080 08698 SET SIGHT GLASS 2 Pc
2090 80125 SET GASKETS 1 Pc

FOR FK(X)30/275 N
NOT SHOWN

2090 80126 SET GASKETS 1 Pc
FOR FK(X)30/275 K
NOT SHOWN

2100 08449 SET CONNECTING ROD 2 Pc
2110 80127 SET COLL. RING W. FELT INSERT 1 Pc
2130 80076 SET OIL FILTER 1 Pc
2900 80010 SET VALVE PLATE 1 Pc

FOR FK(X)30/275 K

Page 2 / 2


